Pocket No.: MMPAT159

06-24-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08/REV03 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Ssangyong Cement Industrial Co. Ltd. of 24-1, Jeo-dong 2-ga, Jung-ku, Seoul, Republic of Korea Name: Ssangyong Materials Co. Ltd. Internal Address: 1-85, wolarm-dong, dalseo-ku, daegu-sity Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No Republic of Korea Nature of conveyance: Street Address: (Same as above) ☑ Assignment Merger Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other City: \_\_ State: ZIP: Execution Date: September 15, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 

No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,213,731 which issued on May 25, 1993 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eugene Lieberstein 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 06/25/2002 TDIAZI 00000003 011944 5213731 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 01 FC:581 40.00 CH 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: ANDERSON KILL & OLICK, P.C. 01-1944 1251 Avenue of the Americas (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jan. 21, 2002 **Eugene Lieberstein** 

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, *Ssangyong Cement Industrial Co. Ltd.*, as assignor, whose post office address is *24-1*, *Jeo-dong 2-ga*, *Jung-ku*, *Seoul*, *Republic of Korea*, is the owner of the following United States Letters Patent and the invention described and claimed therein:

1. U.S. Patent No. 5,213,731 issued May 25, 1993 for Method for Manufacture of a Sintered Body of Al<sub>2</sub>O<sub>3</sub>-TiC System Useful as a Cutting Tool.

WHEREAS, *Ssangyong Materials Co. Ltd.*, a corporation of KR whose post office address is *1-85*, *wolarm-dong*, *dalseo-ku*, *daegu-sity*, *Republic of Korea\_*, as assignee, is desirous of secuning the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent and any reissues thereof.

T Witness	N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my band.
Withess	Ssangyong Cement Industrial Co. Ltd.
Yoon Bae I	Date: September 15, 2001 KIM

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/24/2002 REEL: 013000 FRAME: 0559